

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

January 25, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

File Reference No. 22-00066

RE:

Consider recommendations regarding reclassifying one position in the County Executive Office and exempting the position from the Civil Service System, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution effective January 24, 2022 which reclassifies one position in the County Executive Office to the Department Business Specialist I/II-Restricted classification by amending the Salary Resolution;
- b) Adopt a Resolution effective January 24, 2022 which exempts that Department Business Specialist I/II Restricted position in the County Executive Office from the County's Civil Service System; and
- c) Determine that the above action is a government fiscal activity or funding mechanism which does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in potential physical impacts on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.

A motion was made by Supervisor Nelson, seconded by Supervisor Williams, that this matter be acted on as follows:

a) Adopted;

RESOLUTION NO. 22-11

b) Adopted; and

RESOLUTION NO. 22-12

c) Approved.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino